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IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY

STATE OF OKLAHOMA JANT9 2024
OKPLAC, INC, et al, ) Régﬁk\{%ﬁ%?
Plaintiffs, % 41
V. )
STATEWIDE VIRTUAL CHARTER ; No. CV-2023-1857
SCHOOL BOARD,; et al., )
Defendants. g

ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFFS’ MOTION TO DISQUALIFY JUDGE
Plaintiffs’ Motion to Disqualify Judge, after being re-presented to the undersigned
Chief Judge of this Court, was heard on January 19, 2024. Plaintiffs’ Motion to Disqualify
Judge is hereby GRANTED. The Court ORDERS that the Honorable C. Brent Dishman is
disqualified from presiding over this case. The Court further ORDERS that this case be

randomly reassigned to another judge in accordance with Oklahoma County District Court

Rule No. 6. :-S_U-& %L
IT IS SO ORDERED on this \ q-uAJday of %/WV\/ . 2024,

SON. AMY PALUMBO

CHIEF JUDGE
OKLAHOMA COUNTY DISTRICT COURT




APPROVED AS TO FORM:

For Plaintiffs:

Yl

Benjamin H. Odont/ OBA Ng. Y0917
John H. Sparks, OBA No. 1
Michael W. Ridgeway, OBA No. 15657
Lisa M. Millington, OBA No. 15164
ODOM & SPARKS, PLLC

2500 McGee Drive, Suite 140

Norman, OK 73072

(405) 701-1863

Fax: (405) 310-5394
odomb@odomsparks.com
sparksj@odomsparks.com
ridgewaym@odomsparks.com
millingtonl@odomsparks.com

J. Douglas Mann, OBA No. 5663
1116 E. 21st Place

Tulsa, OK 74114

(918) 742-6188
douglasmann66@jicloud.com

Alex J. Luchenitser*

Kenneth D. Upton, Jr., OBA No. 12906
Kalli A. Joslin*

Jenny Samuels*

Sarah Taitz*

Date:

11202y

AMERICANS UNITED FOR SEPARATION OF CHURCH AND STATE

1310 L Street NW, Suite 200
Washington, DC 20005

(202) 466-7306 / (202) 898-2133
luchenitser@au.org
upton@au.org
Jjoslin@au.org

samuels@au.org

taitz@au.org



Daniel Mach*

Heather L. Weaver*

AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION FOUNDATION
915 15th Street, NW, Suite 600

Washington, DC 20005

(202) 675-2330

dmach@aclu.org

hweaver@aclu.org

Robert Kim*

Jessica Levin*

Wendy Lecker*

EDUCATION LAW CENTER
60 Park Place, Suite 300
Newark, NJ 07102

(973) 624-1815
RKim@edlawcenter.org
JLevin@edlawcenter.org
WLecker@edlawcenter.org

Patrick Elliott*

FREEDOM FROM RELIGION FOUNDATION
P.O. Box 750

Madison, WI 53701

(608) 256-8900

pelliott@ffrf.org

For defendants Statewide Virtual Charter School Board and its members:

Date:

Cheryl Plaxico, OBA No. 4499
PLAXICO LAW FIRM, PLLC

923 North Robinson Ave., 5th Floor
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

(405) 400-9609
cplaxico@plaxico.law
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Philip A. Sechler (DC Bar No. 426358)*
J. Caleb Dalton (VA Bar No. 83790)**
ALLIANCE DEFENDING FREEDOM
44180 Riverside Parkway

Lansdowne, VA 20176

T: (571) 707-4655

F: (571) 707-4656
psechler@adflegal.org
cdalton@adflegal.org

Mark Lippelman (AZ Bar No. 036553)**
ALLIANCE DEFENDING FREEDOM
15100 N. 90th St.

Scottsdale, AZ 85260

T: (480) 444-0020
mlippelmann@adflegal.org

For defendants Oklahoma State Department of Education and State Superintendent of Public
Instruction:

(%@V\ - @«MM Date: lll‘ll‘ﬁ

Bryaa Cléveland, OBA No. 33860
OKLAHOMA STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
Oliver Hodge Building

2500 North Lincoln Boulevard

Oklahoma City, OK 73105

(405) 521-3301

Bryan.Cleveland@sde.ok.gov

Anthony J. Ferate, OBA No. 21171
Andrew W. Lester, OBA No. 5388
SPENCER FANE LLP

9400 North Broadway Extension, Suite 600
Oklahoma City, OK 73114-7423
Telephone: (405) 844-9900

Facsimile: (405) 844-9958
ajferate@spencerfane.com
alester@spencerfane.com



Hiram Sasser, OBA No. 19559

Holly M. Randall, OBA No. 34763
FIRST LIBERTY INSTITUTE

2001 West Plano Parkway, Suite 1600
Plano, TX 75075

Telephone: (972) 941-4444
hsasser@firstliberty.org

CofLo’Q \/O}v.] gcl\d‘l

For defendant Saint Isidore of Seville Vistual-Charter-School, Inc: 77/

/%////// Date: }//7/7027
Mickael H. McGinley* '
Steven A. Engel*

M. Scott Proctor, OBA No. 33590

DECHERT LLP

1900 K Street, NW

Washington, DC 20006

Telephone: (202) 261-3308

michael. mcginley@dechert.com

steven.engel@dechert.com

scott.proctor@dechert.com

John A. Meiser*

NOTRE DAME LAW SCHOOL
RELIGIOUS LIBERTY CLINIC
1338 Biolchini Hall of Law
Notre Dame, IN 46556
Telephone: (574) 631-3880

Jjmeiser@nd.edu

Michael R. Perri, OBA No. 11954
Socorro Adams Dooley, OBA No. 32716
PERRI DUNN, PLLC

100 N. Broadway, Suite 3280

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

(405) 724-8543

mrperri@perridunn.com
sadooley@perridunn.com

* Appearing pro hac vice.
** Pro hac vice application pending or forthcoming.



